

Department of Executive Services ● Facilities Management Division **●** $500~4^{\text{th}}$ Ave., Suite 800 Seattle, WA 98104

DETERMINATION OF NONSIGNIFICANCE (DNS)

TITLE OF PROPOSAL: North King County Enhanced Shelter at the Oaks

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL: The King Countenhanced shelter in the former Oaks Nursing Home	nty Housing Homelessness and Community Development Division proposes to open an to be operated by Lake City Partners.
LOCATION OF PROPOSAL: 16357 Aurora Ave	e. N., Shoreline, WA 98133
Responsible Official:	Anthony Wright
Position/Title:	Director, King County Facilities Management Division
Address:	500 4 th Ave., Suite 800, MS KSC-NR-0501 Seattle, WA 98104
Date: 2/26/2021	Signature Whight
Proponent and Lead Agency:	King County Department of Executive Services Facilities Management Division
Contact Person:	Valerie Kendall, Planner and Special Projects Manager King County Housing, Homelessness, and Community Development Division 401 Fifth Ave., Suite 500, MS CNK-HS-0510 Seattle, WA 98104 phone: 206-263-9076; email: valerie.kendall@kingcounty.gov
Issue Date:	March 1, 2021
determined that it does not have a probable significa	n the Department of Executive Service, the lead agency for this proposal, has ant adverse impact on the environment. An environmental impact statement (EIS) is not on was made after review of a completed environmental checklist. This information is
from the issue date. Comments must be submitted	d under WAC 197-11-340 (2); the lead agency will not act on this proposal for 14 days by March 15, 2021. Submit comments to Valerie Kendall, Planner and Special ness and Community Development Division, 401 Fifth Ave. Suite 500, Seattle, WA
☐ There is no agency appeal.	